COUNTY OF EL DORADO

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

330 Fair Lane Placerville, CA 95667 (530) 621-5390 (530) 622-3645 Fax

> KIM DAWSON Clerk of the Board



JOHN HIDAHL
District I
SHIVA FRENTZEN
District II
BRIAN K. VEERKAMP
District III
LORI PARLIN
District IV
SUE NOVASEL
District V

May 12, 2020

Valley Vision 3400 3rd Avenue Sacramento, CA 95817 (916) 325-1630

RE: Capital Region's Comprehensive Economic Development Strategy (CEDS), the Prosperity Strategy

Dear Valley Vision,

This document serves as a letter of support from the El Dorado County Board of Supervisors that endorses the Prosperity Strategy as the Capital Region's next five-year Comprehensive Economic Development Strategy (CEDS) from 2020-2025, and for submittal to the U.S. Economic Development Administration.

The El Dorado County Supervisors have worked in collaboration with the managing organization of the CEDS, Valley Vision, and all of the four leadership organizations — Valley Vision, Sacramento Area Council of Governments, Sacramento Metropolitan Chamber of Commerce, and Greater Sacramento Economic Council — to determine that the Prosperity Strategy CEDS shall serve as the next collective strategy for an inclusive, prosperous Capital Region.

Sincerely,

Brian Veerkamp, Chair Board of Supervisors El Dorado County